Attorney Docket No. 941132A			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Submission typ	oe: <u>X</u> N	New Resubmission (Non-Reco Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame	e#
Conveyance type: X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of name Merger Other			
Conveying Par	ty (ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initial)	l) <u>Execution Date</u>
First party	Name:	Nemoto & Co., Ltd.	2/17/05
Second party	Name:		
Third party	Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo_XX_			
Receiving Party (ies):			
First party	Name:	LINTEC CORPORATION	ION
Second party	Address:	22-23, Honcho, Itabasl Tokyo 173, Japan	hi-ku
	Address:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX			
_	ratz, Quinto 25 K Street D.C. 20006	ame and Address s, Hanson & Brooks, LL PAT	LP 23850 TENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
		For Office Use C	Only

PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0104

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0105 Docket No.: 941132A Armstro

Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nemoto & Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, of Marusan Building, 15-1,

Kamiogi 1-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 167, Japan, is the owner of an undivided one-half interest

in United States Letters Patent No. 5,645,663, issued July 8, 1997, and any reissue thereof, by virtue

of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 1995, at

reel 7373, frame 0900;

WHEREAS, LINTEC CORPORATION, of Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said

interest in said Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, LINTEC CORPORATION is already the owner of an undivided one-half

interest in said Letters Patent and any reissue thereof, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 1995, at reel 7373, frame 0900;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided one-half interest in said Letters

Patent, whereby ASSIGNEE will own 100% of said Letters Patent after said transfer.

NEMOTO & CO., LTD.

Date: Feb. 17. 2005

Bv:

Name: Ikuyoshi Nemoto

Title: Pr

President & C.E.O.

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0106